
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 24 MAY 2011

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(BE11/0053) Program: Internal Product

Senator Pratt asked:

For the years 2000-01 to 2010-11 how many answers were not provided by the deadlines set out at 52(a) and 52(b)?


Answer:

Date of hearing Estimates hearing

No. of questions
taken on notice

(a) No. of
questions not
provided by
committee
deadline

(b) No. of
questions not
provided by
next hearing

22/11/2000 Budget
Supplementary

52 29 0

20/2/2001 Additional
Estimates

93 25 0

29-30/5/2001 Budget Estimates 78 3 0
11/2001 No dates
were set for these
Estimates hearings
due to the proximity
of the Federal
Election which was
held on 10/11/2001.

Budget
Supplementary

0 0 0

22/2/2002 and
12/3/2002

Additional
Estimates

131 60 0

29-30/5/2002 Budget Estimates 149 86 0
20/11/2002 Budget

Supplementary
44 16 0

10-11/2/2003 Additional
Estimates

163 89 2

28-29/5/2003 Budget Estimates 133 103 0
4/11/2003 and
25/11/2003

Budget
Supplementary

126 117 0

17/2/2004 Additional
Estimates

109 47 0

26-27/5/2004 Budget Estimates 154 76 9
11/2004 There were
no hearings for this
round of estimates.
Questions were
submitted in writing

Budget
Supplementary

99 16 11

15/2/2005 and
18/2/2005

Additional
Estimates

197 178 0

25-27/5/2005 Budget Estimates 355 355 0
1/11/2005 Budget

Supplementary
317 280 0


13/2/2006 Additional
Estimates

115 115 0

22-23/5/2006 Budget Estimates 290 225 0
30/10/2006 Budget

Supplementary
244 241 0

12/2/2007 Additional
Estimates

121 109 1

21-22/5/2007 Budget Estimates 178 178 0
11/2007 No dates
were set for these
estimates hearings
due to the proximity
of the Federal
Election which was
held on 24/11/2007.

Budget
Supplementary

0 0 0

19/2/2008 Additional
Estimates

93 93 0

28-29/5/2008 Budget Estimates 99 98 0
21/10/2008 Budget

Supplementary
83 83 0

24/2/2009 Additional
Estimates

53 42 0

27-28/5/2009 Budget Estimates 96 52 0
20/10/2009 Budget

Supplementary
126 13 0

9/2/2010 Additional
Estimates

143 98 0

26-27/5/2010 Budget Estimates 136 136 0
19/10/2010 Budget

Supplementary
445 445 0

21/2/2011 Additional
Estimates

357 355 0

Total  4779 3763 23

